Total

Mission

Missions Number

16 & 17
18
19 & 20
21
22 &23
24
25
26
27 & 28
29
30
31
32&33
34 & 35
36
37

62

71
74
76
81
82
85
87
88
90
91
93
94
95
96
97
99
102
104
107
108
110
112
113
115
114
117
118
119

Date of Mission
June 24, 1944

June 23, 1944
July 8, 1944
July 15, 1944
July 17, 1944
July 25, 1944
July 27, 1944

August 6, 1944

August 12, 1944
August 13, 1944
August 15, 1944
August 17, 1944
August 20, 1944
August 21, 1944
August 22, 1944
August 23, 1944
August 24, 1944
August 26, 1944
August 29, 1944
September 3, 1944
September 6, 1944
September 8, 1944
September 12, 1944
September 15, 1944
September 17, 1944
September 20, 1944
September 18, 1944
September 22, 1944
September 23, 1944
September 24, 1944

City Country
Craiova Romania
Non Effective Sortie

Vienna Austria
Ploesti Romania
Avignon France
Linz Austria
Budapest Hungary
Givors France
Toulon France
Crest France
Southern France
Ploesti Romania
Dubova Czechoslovakia
H-Roszameny Hungary
Blechhammer Germany
Ferrara Italy

Rolin Czechoslovakia
Bucharest Romania
Morostrava Czechoslovakia
Szajol Hungary
Noul Sad Yugoslavia
Belgorade Yugoslavia
Ausburg Germany
Athens Greece
Budapest Hungary
Budapest Hungary
Budapest Hungary
Munich Germany
S. Dona Italy
Athens Greece

Aircraft Flying Total Combat
Type of Target Model Time Time
Marshalling Yard B-24 H 6:40:00 6:40:00

B-24 H 4:50:00 11:30:00
Air Depot B-24 H 7:05:00 18:35:00
Oil Refinery B-24 H 7:45:00 26:20:00
RailRoad Bridge B-24 H 7:55:00 34:15:00
Tank Works B-24 H 7:00:00 41:15:00
Iron Works B-24 H 6:20:00 47:35:00
RailRoad Bridge B-24 J 9:00:00 56:35:00
Gun Site B-24 H 7:10:00 63:45:00
RailRoad Bridge B-24 H 8:30:00 72:15:00
Beach B-24 H 7:25:00 79:40:00
Oil Refinery B-24 H 7:50:00 87:30:00
Oil Refinery B-24 H 7:20:00 94:50:00
Air Depot B-24 H 7:00:00 101:50:00
Oil Refinery B-24 H 8:10:00 110:00:00
RailRoad Bridge B-24 H 6:00:00 116:00:00
Oil Refinery B-24 H 8:00:00 124:00:00
Barracks B-24 J 7:35:00 131:35:00
Steel Works B-24 J 8:05:00 139:40:00
RailRoad Bridge B-24 H 6:50:00 146:30:00
Marshalling Yard B-24 J 5:30:00 152:00:00
RailRoad Bridge B-24 J 5:30:00 157:30:00
Air Depot B-24 J 8:30:00 166:00:00
Air Depot B-24 J 6:30:00 172:30:00
Marshalling Yard B-24 J 7:10:00 179:40:00
Marshalling Yard  B-24 J 6:35:00 186:15:00
RailRoad Bridge B-24 J 7:25:00 193:40:00
Air Depot B-24 J 7:20:00 201:00:00
RailRoad Bridge B-24 J 6:10:00 207:10:00
Air Depot B-24 J 6:45:00 213:55:00



38
39 & 40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49 & 50

121
122
124
125
126
129
128
130
132
134
136

October 4, 1944

October 7, 1944

October 10, 1944
October 11, 1944
October 12, 1944
October 14, 1944
October 13, 1944
October 16, 1944
October 20, 1944
October 23, 1944
November 1, 1944

Ora
Vienna
Trieste
Vienna
Bologna
Odertal
SyckesFehevar
Spittal
Munich
Ossopo
Graz

Italy
Austria
Italy
Austria
Italy
Germany
Hungary
Austria
Germany
Italy
Austria

RailRoad Bridge
Oil Dump
Bridge

Bridge

Signals Depot
Oil Refinery

Oil Refinery
Marshalling Yard
Air Depot

Track Depot
Industrial

B-24 J
B-24 J
B-24 J
B-24 J
B-24 J
B-24 H
B-24 J
B-24 J
B-24 J
B-24 J

6:35:00
7:15:00
5:40:00
6:15:00
6:20:00
5:50:00
6:35:00
6:55:00
8:00:00
6:15:00
7:30:00

220:30:00
227:45:00
233:25:00
239:40:00
246:00:00
251:50:00
258:25:00
265:20:00
273:20:00
279:35:00
287:05:00



